

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2296/2013

STATE OF M.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRAN Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(Crl) No. 2756/2013  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(Crl) No. 2757/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 21/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi,Adv.  
Mr. Abdul Qadir,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(Crl) No. 2296/2013  
Await the return of the service of notice already issued to  
the sole respondent under registered cover.  
Three weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned  
counsel for the petitioner for filing the affidavit in proof of  
dasti service of notice already issued to the sole respondent.

SLP(Crl) No. 2757/2013  
Signature Not Verified

The respondent No.1 has failed to file the counter affidavit  
Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2014.11.22  
12:14:02 IST  
Reason:  
within the period stipulated under the rules.

...2/-

Item No. 41 - 2 -

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to  
the respondent No.2 under registered cover.  
Three weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned  
counsel for the petitioner for filing the affidavit in proof of  
dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent.  
List again on 5.2.2015.

SLP(Cr1) No. 2756/2013

The sole respondent has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

MG