

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.13 SECTION IIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2296/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04.12.2012
in CRLA No. 648/2012 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)
STATE OF M.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRAN Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)
WITH SLP(Crl) No. 2757/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 20/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abdul Qadir,Adv.
Ms. Anwasha S.,Adv.
Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi,Adv.
Ms. Komal S.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Although a period of one year has been passed, counsel
for the petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti
service in respect of sole respondent in Special Leave
Petition (Crl.) No. 2296 of 2013 and respondent No. 2 in
Special Leave Petition (Crl,) No. 2757 of 2013.

In these circumstances on being given repeated
opportunities, learned counsel for the petitioner is
unable to cure the defects

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed for
non-prosecution.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)

SR. P.A. (SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER